

UDHMODYA FOUNDATION

YEARS 1922-2022

Startup Ecosystem of University of Delhi 5th Floor, Maharishi Kanad Bhawan, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007

Ref. No. File No. DU-UF/FDP/2023-24/03

Date: 05.09.2023

To Prof. Pushpender Kumar Department of Commerce Kirori Mal College, University of Delhi, Delhi

Sub: Appointment as Joint Convener of One Week FDP on Design Thinking and Innovation from Sep 11 to 18, 2023

Dear Prof. Pushpender Kumar,

I am delighted to extend to you an official appointment as the Joint Convener of our upcoming one-week Faculty Development Program on "Design Thinking and Innovation" for the faculty members of University of Delhi from Sep 11 - 18, 2023, at Maharishi Kanad Bhawan, North Campus, University of Delhi.

The FDP is being organized by Udhmodya foundation, University of Delhi, in collaboration with IOE, University of Delhi and Samarth Bharat, in association with Mahatma Hansraj FDC – PMMMNMTT, Hansraj College, University of Delhi.

thushing

Dr. Abhishek Tandon Jt. CEO Udhmodya Foundation

https://www.du.ac.in/index.php?page=udhmodya-foundation

norations Quit du as in +91-8826-78-4

 \mathbb{M}

 $(\mathbf{)}$